5

8

9

12

15

[COMMENDATION]

COMMENDING MS. KIMBERLY BRANDON ON BEING ELECTED PRESIDENT OF THE SAN FRANCISCO PORT COMMISSION.

WHEREAS, The Port of San Francisco has announced that Kimberly Brandon has been elected President of the San Francisco Port Commission, effective immediately; and,

WHEREAS, Having been appointed to the Port Commission in August 1997 as the first African American woman to hold this post, Ms. Brandon has served for the past two years as its Vice President, and during her term, headed the Commission's Southern Waterfront Advisory Committee; and,

WHEREAS, Ms. Brandon has been actively involved in the Port's city-wide community outreach efforts and was instrumental in fostering international trade relations with sister ports, including the People's Republic of China, Vietnam, and Mexico; and,

WHEREAS, As a native San Franciscan and an alumnus of San Francisco State University, Ms. Brandon is currently an Assistant Vice President and Personal Banking Manager with Wells Fargo Bank and serves on several non-profit boards, including the Advisory Board of the San Francisco Microsoft Loan Fund and as treasurer of the Jelani House Inc.; now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco extends its highest commendation to Ms. Kimberly Brandon on being elected President of The San Francisco Port Commission.



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Resolution

File Number:	000164	Date Passed:
Resolution comm Commission.	nending Ms. Kimberly	Brandon on being elected President of the San Francisco Port
January 31, 200	00 Board of Supervi Ayes: 11 - Amm Teng, Yaki, Yee	sors — ADOPTED iano, Becerril, Bierman, Brown, Katz, Kaufman, Leno, Newsom,
	File No. 000164	I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was ADOPTED on January 31, 2000 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.
		Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board
F	EB 11 2000	- Alak Law

Date Approved

Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr.